Department of Higher Education, Punjab
First Merit List (valid upto 25th August,2022)
GOVT. COLLEGE ROPAR (B SC (Non-Medical) (Regular))

N—

Sr Ran Registration Id Father Name Mobile No. Gende Categor SeatA Passin 12th Weight Final Merit In Courses
k r y llocati g Year age Weight
on Cat age
egory
1 1 UP23232896829552  BINNI DEVI RAJESH 9501874624  Female BC/OBC NA 2023 97.40  0.00 97.40
KUMAR
2 2 UP23232598333761  TARANJEET @ RAJINDER 7814014259 Female General NA 2023 97.00  0.00 97.00
KAUR SINGH
3 3 UP23232121471478  HARSHDEEP  VIJAY 9592590928 Male BC/OBC NA 2023 95.00 0.00 95.00
KUMAR
4 4 UP23237635559978  SHEETAL MAHENDRA 9417517748 Female General NA 2023 93.80 1.00 94.80
GUPTA KUMAR
5 5 UP23237497465719 | Tanvir Kumar Surjit Kumar 7625891632 Male BC/OBC NA 2023 94.40  0.00 94.40
Khaira
6 6 UP23236263462474  AMANDEEP  AVTAR 9781854941  Male BC/OBC NA 2023 94.40  0.00 94.40
KRISHAN
7 7 UP23239475711276  RAGHAV HARI RAM 7717612964  Male BC/OBC NA 2023 92.40  0.00 92.40
8 8 UP23237312833271  Amandeep Gurdev singh 9463246569 Female General NA 2023 92.00 0.00 92.00
kaur
9 9 UP23235941669398 GORIKA DHARAMPAL 9915843131 Female General NA 2023 92.00 0.00 92.00
10 10 UP23235916722756  JASVEEN JEEVAN LAL 9815416161 Female BC/OBC NA 2023 91.60 0.00 91.60
11 11  UP23234185791537 MUSKAN DILAWAR 6283901730 @ Female SC/ST NA 2023 91.00 0.00 91.00
CHAND
12 12 UP23232922634788 GURPREET KARNAIL 6284934740 Male BC/OBC NA 2023 90.60  0.00 90.60 B SC (Non-Medical), B
SINGH SINGH Com, BCA
13 13  UP23234679743274  Prabhjot kaur Randhir singh 7973534310 @ Female SC/ST NA 2023 90.60 | 0.00 90.60

Note: The merit list has been calculated on the basis of marks as declared by the applicant in the form as well as verification done by the college as on 16th August, 2022.
This is the final merit list and will not be altered.
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12th Final Merit In Courses

Weight

Seat A Passin
llocati g Year

Ran Registration Id Father Name Mobile No. Gende Categor
no. k r y

Weight
age
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UP23232934653262

UP23238435353791

UP23232114687559

UP23238957477456

UP23239918976328

UP23239828279391

UP23232913451587

UP21234427862476

UP23234429655116

UP23232916795758

UP23231751822835

TANU
SNEHA
Amandeepka

ur

Preet Anmol
Kaur

Parvinder
Kaur

Kulwinder
Singh

NAVJIOT
KAUR

JASHANPRE
ET KAUR

Kirandeep

KAJAL SAINI

RANDEEP
SINGH

MOHAN
SINGH

NARINDER
SINGH

Bikramsingh
Dharminder
kumar

Kashmir
Singh

JASWINDER
SINGH

NARINDER
SINGH

SOHAN
SINGH

Lt Jaswant
singh

CHANAN
SINGH

RATTAN
SINGH

9478130576

9779414652

8427254966

9056326219

9877756309

9465742726

8289066618

8872581535

8427017855

9876308598

7696715283

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

BC/OBC

General

General

SC/ST

SC/ST

SC/ST

BC/OBC

BC/OBC

BC/OBC

BC/OBC

General

on Cat
egory

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2021

2023

2023

2023

90.40

90.20

90.20

89.80

89.40

89.40

89.40

88.60

88.60

88.20

87.40

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

age

90.40

90.20

90.20

89.80

89.40

89.40

89.40

88.60

88.60

88.20

87.40

BA, B SC (Non-Medical)

Note: The merit list has been calculated on the basis of marks as declared by the applicant in the form as well as verification done by the college as on 16th August, 2022.
This is the final merit list and will not be altered.
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UP23239971168654

UP23236123537881

UP23231969126531

UP23236213146929

UP23233788419973

UP23237415138861

UP23234199592565

UP23237281996762

UP23238434748815

UP23239637722926

UC23234813114692

Harpreet
Kaur

APURVA
SHARMA

MANORMA

SUKHJEET
SINGH

PALWINDER
KAUR

KUMKUM
KUNAL
SINGH

LUCKY
BARWAN

PARVEEN
KUMARI

JASNEET
KAUR

Nitishbhusal

Jasvir Singh
KAUSHAL
KUMAR

BALWANT
SINGH

AMRIK
SINGH

GURSEWAK
SINGH

PARDEEP
KUMAR

SHANKAR
SINGH

SHOORBEE
R LAL

PRITAM
CHAND

BALWINDER
KUMAR

LAXMAN
BHUSAL

9041071560

9478286933

7973627535

9041379044

8289052539

9888118512

7657871494

7973913473

9478874652

8699751945

8289026606

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

BC/OBC

General

General

BC/OBC

SC/ST

General

General

General

SC/ST

BC/OBC

General

on Cat
egory

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

87.40

87.20

86.00

86.00

85.60

85.40

85.40

84.80

84.80

83.60

83.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

age

87.40

87.20

86.00

86.00

85.60

85.40

85.40

84.80

84.80

83.60

83.00

B SC (Non-Medical), B S(
(Medical)

B SC (Non-Medical), BCA

Note: The merit list has been calculated on the basis of marks as declared by the applicant in the form as well as verification done by the college as on 16th August, 2022.
This is the final merit list and will not be altered.
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Final Merit In Courses
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Seat A Passin
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Weight
age

36

37

38

39

40

41
42

43

44

45

46

a7

36

37

38

39

40

41
42

43

44

45

46

a7

UP23239373449799

UP23235248397634

UP23239826848372

UP23232887116356

UP23239256176782

UP23238911226695
UC23238127731598

UP23239211676987

UP23238651941431

UC23231935369119

UP23231788164791

UP22232676459187

NEHA

NAVDEEP
SINGH

Tanisha

Kiranpreet
kaur

TEHSEEM
RAZA

Arti Devi
Pankash

SHIKHA
KUMARI

SIMRANJIT
KAUR

Gurleen Kaur

NISHA
KUMARI

Gurjot Singh

RAKESH
KUMAR

RAJINDER
SINGH

Kulwinder
Kumar

Tek Ram

JAMEEL
AHMED

Rajveer
SHAM LAL

BARINDER
KUMAR

PARAMIIT
SINGH

KULDEEP
SINGH

BARINDER
KUMAR

Balwinder
Singh

8284078466

6284229625

8847056670

7657892780

8195968691

7717465982
9041117946

7837081533

9877768578

9872976552

8699722912

8968512718

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female
Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

SC/ST

BC/OBC

BC/OBC

SC/ST

General

SC/ST
BC/OBC

SC/ST

SC/ST

General

SC/ST

SC/ST

on Cat
egory

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023
2023
2023

2023

2023

2023

2022

83.00

82.60

81.80

81.60

80.20

81.20
80.80
80.60

80.60

80.40

80.00

79.80

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

age

83.00

82.60

81.80

81.60

81.20

81.20
80.80
80.60

80.60

80.40

80.00

79.80

B SC (Non-Medical), BCA

Note: The merit list has been calculated on the basis of marks as declared by the applicant in the form as well as verification done by the college as on 16th August, 2022.
This is the final merit list and will not be altered.
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56

57

N—

Ran Registration Id

k

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

UP23238148388227

UP23235976431163

UP23234731734837

UC23234872929447

UC23233512452499

UC22237946852185

UC23237385337697

UC23232253243496

UP23239688713232

UP23237177294172

Department of Higher Education, Punjab

First Merit List (valid upto 25th August,2022)

GOVT. COLLEGE ROPAR (B SC (Non-Medical) (Regular))

ARSHPREET
KAUR

MALIKA
SUDESH
RANI

Karandeep
singh

Harmanpreet

Sanjana
Duggal

SUKHJIT
SINGH

KARTHIKEY
SHUKLA

GURPREET
KAUR

ARTI

Father Name

SATNAM
SINGH

SURINDER
KUMAR

PRITAM
DASS

SATNAM
SINGH

BHAJAN
RAM

RAVINDER
KUMAR

SUDAGAR
SINGH

VINOD
KUMAR
SHUKLA

JAGTAR
CHAND

RAVINDER

Mobile No.

7710661701

9478786301

7717654935

7973064376

7717550758

9463188135

7696092457

9779148390

8427924388

8146484230

r

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Gende Categor

y

SC/ST

BC/OBC

SC/ST

SC/ST

SC/ST

SC/ST

Ex-Servi
ceman/
ExServic
eman (D
ependent

)

General

SC/ST

BC/OBC

Seat A Passin

llocati

on Cat
egory

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

g Year

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2022

2023

2023

2023

2023

12th

79.80

79.20

78.20

78.00

77.60

76.40

76.40

75.00

75.00

74.80

Weight
age

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Final Merit In Courses
Weight

age

79.80

79.20

78.20

78.00

77.60

76.40

76.40

75.00

75.00

74.80

Note: The merit list has been calculated on the basis of marks as declared by the applicant in the form as well as verification done by the college as on 16th August, 2022.
This is the final merit list and will not be altered.
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Final Merit In Courses

Weight

Seat A Passin
llocati g Year

Ran Registration Id Father Name Mobile No. Gende Categor
no. k r y

Weight
age

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

Note: The merit list has been calculated on the basis of marks as declared by the applicant in the form as well as verification done by the college as on 16th August, 2022.

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

UC23232835829384

UP23237628711448

UP20238874939866

U023232184313897

UC23238661326417

UC23236565568826

UC23232318117415

U023239173359292

UP19234578524157

UC23232962559879

UP23234315757453

ADITYA
TANDON

RITIK
ABHISHEK
KUMAR
RATNAKAR
KUMAR
SINGH

Supriya
lakhvir
Harman
choudhary
Adarsh shah
NEHA

ANKITA

KIRANJEET

This is the final merit list and will not be altered.

KUMAR

HEMANT
TANDON

RAKESH
KUMAR

RAM
SAROOP

DIWAKAR
KUMAR
SINGH

AJAY
KUMAR

LAL CHAND

SUBASH
CHANDER

Mahendra
prasad

SANJEEV
KUMAR

SAWTANTER
KUMAR

GURMAIL

6239600398

8728952566

8544986411

8219312834

9872235321

9041143394

8360670396

9162680019

6284858392

6280674350

9877344526

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

General

SC/ST

BC/OBC

General

General

SC/ST

BC/OBC

BC/OBC

General

BC/OBC

SC/ST

on Cat
egory

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

2023

2023

2020

2023

2023

2023
2023

2023

2019

2023

2023

72.80

72.60

71.11

70.60

70.40

69.40

66.80

67.00

66.44

66.20

66.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

age

72.80

72.60

71.11

70.60

70.40

69.40

67.80

67.00

66.44

66.20

66.00
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Seat A Passin
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Weight
age

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

UP23232417967481

UC23236418744761

UP20237869818798

UC23239646845467

UC23231649763726

UC23231269246839

UC23233495882515

KAUR

AAMIR
HUSSAIN

PALAKDEEP
KAUR

PAWAN
KUMAR

RAVNEET
SINGH
Aakash Saini

Ritika

Yashika

SINGH

DEEN
MUHOMAD

JAGDISH
SINGH

SITA RAM
GURJIT
SINGH

RAMAN
SAINI

SHISH
KUMAR

MADAN LAL

9877991310

8968810526

8146320556

7696283133

9501975249

9316469710

6284837820

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

General

General

BC/OBC

BC/OBC

General

SC/ST

General

on Cat
egory

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

2023

2023

2020

2023

2023

2023

2023

65.80

65.80

65.78

65.40

63.40

62.20

60.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.00

0.00

0.00

age

65.80

65.80

65.78

65.40

64.40

62.20

60.00

BA, B SC (Non-Medical)

Note: The merit list has been calculated on the basis of marks as declared by the applicant in the form as well as verification done by the college as on 16th August, 2022.
This is the final merit list and will not be altered.



